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Rheumatic fever sector teams and schools in the Bay of Plenty and Lakes  
 
 
Information sourced from Ministry of Education November 2023 
 

Click here for an interactive map of schools in the Bay of Plenty and Rotorua  

 

Kawerau & Whakatane - Tūwharetoa ki Kawerau Hauora 

Kawerau office: 8 Ranfurly Court | Kawerau | 3127 | Tel 07 323 8047  

 

Te Whare Haumanu Clinical Lead and Designated Nurse Prescriber 

Aroha Ruha-Hiraka Aroha@tuwharetoa.org.nz – mobile 027 310 9349 

 

Rheumatic Fever Clinical Lead 

Ani Tai ani@tuwharetoa.org.nz 027 227 5661 

 

Community Health Workers (CHWs)  

Amokura Salmon Turoa Amokura@tuwharetoa.org.nz  

Keanu Peters Keanu@tuwharetoa.org.nz  

 

Kawerau Schools 

School Roll 

Kawerau South School  334 

Kawerau Putauaki Primary School  191 

Tarawera High School 413 

Te Kura o Te Teko  146 

Te Mahoe School  31 

Te Whata Tau o Putauaki 61 

 

 

 

 

http://www.educationcounts.govt.nz/directories/list-of-nz-schools
https://www.educationcounts.govt.nz/find-school/districts?region=4
mailto:Aroha@tuwharetoa.org.nz
mailto:ani@tuwharetoa.org.nz
mailto:Amokura@tuwharetoa.org.nz
mailto:Keanu@tuwharetoa.org.nz
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Whakatane schools   

School Roll 

Edgecumbe School   216 

Te Kura o Te Paroa   302 

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te Orini ki 

Ngati Awa  

65 

James Street School 262 

Whakatane Intermediate school 591 

 

Ōpōtiki District – Te Pou Oranga O Whakatōhea Social & Health Services  

Tel 07 974 6531 | Fax 07 315 5769 

104 Richard Street, Ōpōtiki 3122| PO Box 208 Ōpōtiki 3162  

 

RF Co-ordinators / CHWs 

Awatea Pickard Awatea.Pickard@whakatohea.co.nz  

Tahlia Williams tahlia.williams@whakatohea.co.nz  

Ōpōtiki Schools 

School Roll 

Ashbrook School  81 

Kutarere School  20 

Te Kura o Ōmarumutu 91 

Ōpōtiki College  320 

Ōpōtiki Primary School 297 

St Joseph’s Catholic School (Ōpōtiki) 166 

Te Kura o Torere  13 

TKKM o Waioweka  56 

Waiotahe Valley School  108 

Woodlands School (Ōpōtiki)  173 

Te Kura Mana Maori Maraenui 48 

mailto:Awatea.Pickard@whakatohea.co.nz
mailto:tahlia.williams@whakatohea.co.nz
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Te Kaha Medical Centre 

Kiritahanga Savage Kiritahanga.Savage@bopdhb.govt.nz Ph: 07 325 2803  

School Roll 

Te Kura Mana Maori Maraenui 48 

 

 

Murupara – Te Ika Whenua Hauora (TIWH) 

Tel   07 366 5585 | Fax 07 366 5648 

43-45 Pine Dr, Murupara 3025  

 

RF Co-ordinator / CHW 

Adrianna Jenner adrianna@tiwh.org.nz landline: 07 3665 585 opt 7 

Tania Gavigan-Kohunui tania.gavigan@tiwh.org.nz - 021 0809 8769 landline: 07 3665 585 opt 7 

 

Murupara Schools 

School Roll 

Murupara Area School yrs. 1 to 13  173 

Te Kura Kaupapa Motuhake o Tawhiuau 76 

Kaingaroa Forest Village school  35 

Galatea School 125 

 

Te Ika Whenua Hauora is sub-contracted by Tuhoe Hauora (Rakeiwhenua Trust) to provide RF services to 

the following schools:  

School Roll 

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Huiarau  
Ruatahuna 

75 

Te Kura Toitu o Te Whaiti-nui-a-Toi   
 

22 

 

 

mailto:Kiritahanga.Savage@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:adrianna@tiwh.org.nz
mailto:tania.gavigan@tiwh.org.nz
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Tūhoe (East) – Tūhoe Hauora 

Tel 07 312 9874 | Fax 07 312 9873 |Tuhoe St, Taneatua 3123 

 

RF co-ordinators / CHWs 

Aroha Teepa arohat@tuhoehauora.org.nz – 027 312 1119 

Dolly Thrupp dollyt@tuhoehauora.org.nz  

 

Tuhoe East rohe schools  

School Roll 

Te Wharekura o Ruatoki  
 

220 

Taneatua School  
 

128 

Tawera Bilingual School  
 

46 

Te Kura Mana Maori o Matahi  
 

12 

Te Kura Maori-a-Rohe Waiohau 
 

77 

Waimana School  
 

24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:arohat@tuhoehauora.org.nz
mailto:dollyt@tuhoehauora.org.nz


5 

 

Tauranga – BOPDHB Community Health 4 Kids (CH4K) 

889 Cameron Road, Tauranga, Tel 07 577 3383 

 

RF co-ordinators / CHWs 

Alana Bennett Alana.BENNETT@bopdhb.govt.nz - 027 225 3279 

Shayna Dixon Shayna.Dixon@bopdhb.govt.nz - 027 274 0698   

Rheumatic fever Rheumatic.fever@bopdhb.govt.nz 

 

Tauranga schools  

School Roll 

Gate Pa School 347 

Greerton Village School 371 

Merivale School 187 

Welcome Bay School 
 

305 

Te Kura o Matapihi  
 

207 

 

 

 

Huria Trust 

Kara Winiata hauora@huriatrust.co.nz 

sylvia.w sylvia.w@huriatrust.co.nz 

School Roll 

Te Kura o Manunui (formerly 

Brookfield School) 

290 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Alana.BENNETT@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:Shayna.Dixon@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:Rheumatic.fever@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:hauora@huriatrust.co.nz
mailto:sylvia.w@huriatrust.co.nz


6 

 

Non-school based programme RF work in the BOP 

 

Te Whatu Ora Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty– District Nursing Service (Bi-cillin delivery) 

Leanne Ruck – RF co-ordinator leanne.ruck@bopdhb.govt.nz  

Phone: 07 579 8456 | Mobile: 027 206 7014 

 

Toi Te Ora Public Health  

Lindsay Lowe – Communicable Disease Nurse – lindsay.lowe@bopdhb.govt.nz 

Phone: 07 577 3790 | Mobile: 021 241 2623 

 

Te Puna Ora O Mataatua Charitable Trust 

84 McGarvey Road, PO Box 729 Whakatane 3158 

Guy Monika Whanau Ora Health Promoter - guy.monika@tpoom.co.nz 

Phone: 07 307 1983 Ext: 205 | Mobile: (021) 916 621 | Free phone: 0800 294 462 

 

Pharmacy based sore throat swabbing and treatment services 

 

Bay of Plenty Community Pharmacy Group (BOPCPG) 

Website: https://bopcpg.co.nz/ 

 

BOPCPG Pharmacist Liaison 

Leanne Hall leanne@bopcpg.co.nz  – mobile 021 454 498 

 

Please click on the link below for a full list of participating Bay of Plenty pharmacies:  

Rheumatic Fever Sore Throat Service :: BOPCPG 

 
              

mailto:leanne.ruck@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:lindsay.lowe@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:guy.monika@tpoom.co.nz
https://bopcpg.co.nz/
mailto:leanne@bopcpg.co.nz
https://bopcpg.co.nz/services/sore-throat-swab-service
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Lakes District 
 

Western Heights Health Centre 
1 Brookland Road, Western Heights, Rotorua · Phone. (07) 347 0565 
 
Leanne Kirk lkirk@raphs.org.nz  – mobile: 07 347 0565 landline: 07 3470565 
 
Jenna Robertson Jenna.RobertsonWHHC@raphs.org.nz landline: 07 3470565 
 
 Or text or call 022 4THROAT/ 022 4847628. 
 

Lakes schools 

School Roll 

Sunset Primary School 137 

Aorangi Primary School 139 

Western Heights Primary School 425 

Kaitao Intermediate School 290 

Selwyn Primary School 289 

Rotorua Intermediate 675 

Glenholme Primary School 356 

 

Te Whatu Ora Lakes Rheumatic Fever Co-ordinators (secondary services) 

Tina Lees Tina.Lees@lakesdhb.govt.nz – 07 348 1199 ext. 8852 Mobile: 027 571 6591 

Elise Pope Elise.Pope@lakesdhb.govt.nz - 07 3491199 ext. 8852, mobile 027 406 6731 

Freephone: Public Health Nursing – Bicillin Nurses – 0800 MY NURSE (0800 6968773)  

 

Public Health Nurse - Skin Lead  

Jane Seath - Jane.Seath@lakesdhb.govt.nz 

Ph: 07 343 7747 ext. 8063 | Mobile: 027 404 9843  

 

Korowai Aroha Health Centre 

1292 Hinemoa St, Rotorua 3010 

Grace M Ransfield NZRN grace@korowai.org.nz 027 3444851 

From any landline (free of charge) 07 2131665     

mailto:lkirk@raphs.org.nz
mailto:Jenna.RobertsonWHHC@raphs.org.nz
mailto:Tina.Lees@lakesdhb.govt.nz
mailto:Elise.Pope@lakesdhb.govt.nz
mailto:Jane.Seath@lakesdhb.govt.nz
mailto:grace@korowai.org.nz
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Healthy Homes Programme – BOP & Lakes 

For enquiries & referrals: 

BOP Hub:  022 497 2529 or 07 544 1882  bophealthyhomes@so.org.nz  

Lakes Hub:  022 497 2529 or 07 544 1882  lakeshealthyhomes@so.org.nz 

www.20degrees.org.nz/healthy-homes/ 

 

Sustainability Options  www.sustainabilityoptions.org.nz 

Nik Gregg  nik.gregg@so.org.nz Ph: 027 258 0060 (Wider BOP) 

Jo Wills  jo.wills@so.org.nz BOP 

Phil Gregg phil.gregg@so.org.nz BOP 

Rachel Chapman  rachel.chapman@so.org.nz Rotorua  

Rachel Smith rachel.smith@so.org.nz BOP 

Maya Bellass  maya.bellass@so.org.nz BOP 

Jessie Pearson jessie.pearson@so.org.nz BOP 

Waimarie Sylvester waimarie.sylvester@so.org.nz BOP 

Shane Evans shane.evans@so.org.nz BOP 

 

Tauranga Community Housing Trust (TCHT)  www.tcht.org.nz  

Duncan Newington  duncan@tcht.org.nz   07 571 5390 (office) & 027 878 4020 (Western Bay) 

Elaina Dales elaina@tcht.org.nz 

Keryn Thompson keryn@tcht.org.nz 

 

 

Planning and Funding Services  

Te Whatu Ora Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty  

Leonie Broadmore - Leonie.Broadmore@bopdhb.govt.nz - Portfolio Manager - 027 450 2086 

 

Te Whatu Ora Lakes  

Kristal Heta - kristal.heta@lakesdhb.govt.nz - Planning & Funding - 07 348 1199 Ext: 8468 |027 5130 367  

 

 

mailto:bophealthyhomes@so.org.nz
mailto:lakeshealthyhomes@so.org.nz
http://www.sustainabilityoptions.org.nz/
mailto:nik.gregg@so.org.nz
mailto:jo.wills@so.org.nz
mailto:phil.gregg@so.org.nz
mailto:rachel.chapman@so.org.nz
mailto:rachel.smith@so.org.nz
mailto:maya.bellass@so.org.nz
mailto:jessie.pearson@so.org.nz
mailto:waimarie.sylvester@so.org.nz
mailto:shane.evans@so.org.nz
http://www.tcht.org.nz/
mailto:duncan@tcht.org.nz
mailto:elaina@tcht.org.nz
mailto:keryn@tcht.org.nz
mailto:Leonie.Broadmore@bopdhb.govt.nz
mailto:kristal.heta@lakesdhb.govt.nz

